
2023-24
SEASON 
FIXTURES.
WACA Members
All Access, 1885 and Champions Club Members 
enjoy the benefit of access to all cricket 
matches played in WA at both Optus Stadium 
and the WACA Ground. Base Members get 
access to domestic and WBBL matches played 
at the WACA Ground.

Perth Scorchers Members
Perth Scorchers Members get access to all 
WBBL and BBL matches, all season long.

Fixtures subject to change

Tue 26 Sep	 WA v VIC	 WACA Ground	 10:00am

Thu 28 Sep	 WA v VIC	 WACA Ground	 10:00am

Fri 5 Jan	 WA v ACT	 WACA Ground	 2:00pm

Sun 7 Jan	 WA v ACT	 WACA Ground	 2:00pm

Fri 19 Jan	 WA v NSW	 WACA Ground	 2:00pm

Sun 21 Jan	 WA v NSW	 WACA Ground	 2:00pm

Sat 24 Feb	 FINAL	 TBC	 TBC

WOMEN'S NATIONAL CRICKET LEAGUE

NRMA Insurance Perth Test
Thu 14 - Mon 18 Dec	 Australia v Pakistan	 Optus Stadium	 10:20am

Dettol T20 International
Tue 13 Feb	 Australia v West Indies	 Optus Stadium	 4:00pm

Commbank Women's Test
Thu 15 - Sun 18 Feb	 Australia v South Africa	 WACA Ground	 11:00am

INTERNATIONAL

Wed 4 - Sat 7 Oct	 WA v VIC	 WACA Ground	 10:30am

Sun 15 - Wed 18 Oct	 WA v TAS	 WACA Ground	 10:30am

Wed 15 - Sat 18 Nov	 WA v SA	 WACA Ground	 10:30am

Sat 3 - Tue 6 Feb	 WA v NSW	 WACA Ground	 10:30am

Fri 1 - Mon 4 Mar	 WA v QLD	 WACA Ground	 10:30am

Thu 21 - Mon 25 Mar	 FINAL	 TBC	 TBC

MARSH SHEFFIELD SHIELD

Mon 9 Oct	 WA v VIC	 WACA Ground	 10:00am

Mon 20 Nov	 WA v SA	 WACA Ground	 12:25pm

Thu 1 Feb	 WA v NSW	 WACA Ground	 11:05am

Sun 25 Feb	 FINAL	 TBC	 TBC

MARSH ONE-DAY CUP

WEBER WOMEN'S BIG BASH LEAGUE

Wed 25 Oct	 Perth Scorchers v Hobart Hurricanes	 WACA Ground	 4:10pm

Tue 31 Oct	 Perth Scorchers v Sydney Sixers	 WACA Ground	 5:10pm

Fri 3 Nov	 Perth Scorchers v Melbourne Renegades	 WACA Ground	 5:40pm

Sun 5 Nov	 Perth Scorchers v Adelaide Strikers	 WACA Ground	 2:25pm

Wed 22 Nov	 Perth Scorchers v Melbourne Stars	 WACA Ground	 5:10pm

KFC BIG BASH LEAGUE

Wed 20 Dec	 Perth Scorchers v Hobart Hurricanes	 Optus Stadium	 4:15pm

Tue 26 Dec	 Perth Scorchers v Melbourne Renegades	 Optus Stadium	 6:15pm

Wed 3 Jan	 Perth Scorchers v Adelaide Strikers	 Optus Stadium	 6:15pm

Sat 13 Jan	 Perth Scorchers v Brisbane Heat	 Optus Stadium	 1:15pm

Tue 16 Jan	 Perth Scorchers v Sydney Sixers	 Optus Stadium	 4:40pm

international
SERIES

WOMEN’s


